

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 14001 : 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

AMARA RAJA BATTERIES LIMITED - UNIT- I Renigunta - Kadapa Road, Karakambadi - 517 520, Tirupati (A.P), India and other locations as per annexure & sub-certificates

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope -

Design, Manufacture and Supply of Lead Acid Batteries -Industrial [LVRLA], Automotive and Small Batteries.

Certificate Registration No. 04 104 020655 Audit Report No. 2.5-0631/1997

Valid from **12.02.2021** Valid until **09.02.2024** Initial certification **31.05.2002**

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, **12.02.2021**

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen <u>v</u>

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in





CERTIFICATE

Management system as per

ISO 14001 : 2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

AMARA RAJA BATTERIES LIMITED - UNIT- II Amar Raja Growth Corridor [ARGC], Nunegundlapalli - 517 416, Chittoor (A.P), India

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 14001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate. This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.

Scope -

Design, Manufacture and Supply of Lead Acid Batteries -Industrial [MVRLA], Automotive and Tubular Batteries.

Certificate Registration No. **04 104 020655/02** Audit Report No. **2.5-0631/1997**

Valid from **12.02.2021** Valid until **09.02.2024** Initial certification **10.02.2018**

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Mumbai, 12.02.2021

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Langemarckstrasse 20

45141 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com

TUV India Pvt. Ltd., 801, Raheja Plaza – 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400 086, India www.tuv-nord.com/in

